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h P L L ) 2 VDT G GOCH WITH 30 WML (oG ot (3 | coverep paTio
== _ W o g rENETS:
NO MORE THAN 15° LOWER TOP OF THE THRESHOLD. (CRC R3na1
. . - :)' Nor MORE THAN 178 BELON nﬂg}ew O e e PhoaED Tkt THE DOCR DGES NOT SWNG OVER THE (39) | HANDRAL, DET. 32F/8D-2.3 CD
| " mn’:f e o E B 7] | 30 w: Lhoa s (i0) | CHASE FOR MECHANICAL DUCT WORK, REF. NECHANICAL PLANS Z
N [ S 8 LEK D0 5 Y FENESTRATION VALUES &) [ AWNNG 1 WODERN FARVHOUSE
g @ e A - N SHGC (&) | CONCRETE SLAB. SLOPE AWAY FROM BULDING W/ STEFPED ENTRY
= 3 .3 1 TYPE U-VALUE MATERIAL NOTES "
5 &3 | Wa| pantry [ CLEAR TwiGRIDS %3) | GYP. BD, SQUARE SOFFIT, SEE DET. VA-24
9 9 o L = o SINGLE  HUNG 0.30 023 020 VINYL sH J4) | ZERO STEP ENTRY —
® »
-8 /2 §-4" < SLIDING WINDOW 030 023 021 VINYL x0 w
-} § PIOTURE WINDOW 0.28 0.26 023 VINYL N PW ROOM FI N I S H ES
A = ¥ d B SLIDANG DOOR 029 023 021 viNvL SLD. TEWP. ROOM HEIGHT| FLOOR | WALLS | CEILING w
\&4.9/ ! ENTRY, GREAT ROOM, BEDROOM 4, BATH 3,
. , > ] o EPOXY
. - INSULATION SCHEDULE KITGHEN, PANTRY o | concaere LL]
N & . T s Tig|SHEET ROCK| SHEET ROCK m
8 | 3 g 2x8 EXTERIOR WAL ) OWNERS BATH, BATH 2, LAUNDRY o | WEREY
PATTERN
i FLOOR [ABOVE GARAQE| A9 ﬂ-
= ! OWNERS SUTTE, BEDROOMS 2 & 3, 0" | CARPET
:—1.- 2.CAR GARAGE % TXV VALVE . PROVIOED HALLWAY, WIC
s SEAZNG DUAL PAN 7 LowE GARAGE 90" | CONCRETE |s/8" TYPE x| &/8" TYPE -
Y 2 ~—O— p— e SHEET ROCK |  SHEET ROCK —
n RADIANT BARRIER EXPOBED ATTIC [SEE ELEVATIONS) PORCH, PATIO 90" | CONCRETE | STUCCO %‘V HGH
a © 'ANDED
& ; WETAL LATH
©
A SQUARE FOOTAGE 7ot FLOOR PLAN
b, — PLAN] AREA SQFT. WALL LEGEND
° é =@ ® w | _cross g 2854 STUDS TOP PLATE SILL PLATE
" m. N aQ LVING_TOTAL 2,166 RN | 6 0 2 0C. (NSUATED) DOUBLE 2x8 - | PRESSURE TREATED 2x6
-7 0 1/2° " 2 = % i | 17 FLooR 337 | I | 76 0 2+ 00 MonNSUATED! DOUBLE 2x6 | PRESSURE TREATED 248
@ i g 2ND FLOOR 1228 TR | 26 6 24° OC (FURRED WALL) DOUBLE 2x8 TREATED 2x8
e == | S ——_ @ © G [ caAR cARAGE 428 4 8% 0G, DOUBLE 2x4 | PRESSURE TREATED 2¢4
: (25 e 7 § PORCH 3 0 OF#2, O FRGER 10 STAWPED BY APPROVED 1GG NGPEGT
| ® b GOVERED PATIO {0PTION) o4 o RO PRESSURE TREATED KL PLATE AT 2ND Pi00R i
=3
Y BEDROOM 4 w GRAB BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR BATHROOMS
@ g (USE 24 WD STUDS, TYP.) -
. 2 WATER | MOUNTING BT84 o0 e M, 0O AT M Revisions
: CLOSETS: | gDE OF W/C: 12" MAX. FROM WALLS, 42° MiN. N LENGTHS A [B.C.10-30-15
BATHTUBS: | MOUNTING NSy 33° AEF. MAX. 38* AR, UM, /\ | OWNER CHANGE
BACK WALL O Mne sm 12* WIOE FROM EA. 8IDE A PRODUGTION ]
OF WAI.L ”‘ =_
7 —— G den TROM BACK WAL, 24° LENGTHS MMN. [ "
. @ SHOWERS: | MOUNTING HTS: 32° AFF. MAX, 8° WIDE REINFORCING MIN. TYP, ALL SIOED RAMEWAL
B2 ¥ &) DITIONAL REINFORCIN
£ I_ x A NAL G TO BE ADDED TO AREA BETWEEN BATHTUB TOP AND +32° AFF. Project #: IMPRESSIONS 4
S | Date: 12116
6.1 2.2 a2 o Drawn :
o — = = APPL.NO,_ C-16-062 ExHiBIT _F-3 paTe 4-13-17 T
5.8 12 58 12 103 103
. o ] STANDARD PLAN
o e o 206" CATY > FRESNO DEVELGPMENT DEFT. Sheet Number
i o PROJENG. DATE
- #15 13732
OO o) ® TRAFEICENG. DATE
S _— X
L]
1ST FLOOR PLAN COND. APPROVALBY APRO
- 5 2016
SCALE: 1/4=1-0" caidic

CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPT
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. WINDOW SCHEDULE KEY NOTE
SIZE U- O H 6/8° T Xt . BD, A AL ML AP ALL BEAMS.
s o - MARK TYPE |MATERIAL |- &% 0pl SHGC|  NOTES SHEETR! T Y
— f f WIDTH |HEIGHT | AREA.sf ONE SHELF AND ONE POLE
LEL po OO, 0, 4 [CHENEEE E 830 | o023 BULT N 24" DEEP BASE CABIETS
@ | v o | 8o SH 030 | 023 4) [ BULT W 12" DEEP UPPER CABNETS
0] 0} 0] @ | v e 18.0 X0 030 | o023 5) | BULT IN 21" DEEP UPPER CABWET (ABOVE REFRIGERATOR) 75}
T ../ T ok @ NOT USED 6) | MCROWAVE/HOOD ABOVE COOKTOP m
;
| ] EGRESS _O. @ P -0t 720 SLOR. TEMP. 0.29 0.2 7) | SINGLE BOWL UNDER MOUNT SINK W/ GARBAGE DISPOSAL
5 — a 3 L) 8) | FIVE SHELVES EQUALLY SPACED
2 . = & | o o | &0 SH 030 | 023 | w/eRp E
g - - 9) | FIBERGLASS SLIDE N TUB AND SHOWER COMBO [32°X80°) w/ ROD & CURTAIN
1®6 6 g . ”
~ @ | o 0 200, 1 X0 D30l o) | wjeen (10) | PROVIDE LOW FLOW WATER CLOSETS, MAX. 128 GALLONS PER FLUSH WITH EXHAUST FAN ABV. (o)
B & : 8 @ | 2o S hd ikid 028 | 020 |EABMEME. v | [[() | SQUARE UNDER MOUNT GHNA LAVATORY w/ BULT W LOWER CABNETS
=) "o 5 = X
e | /a2zxr2s \Iif ~ OWNER SUITE . & | 2o 7-0 Yy st 028 | 025 (12) | SELF-RWMNG FIBERGLASS TUB. SHALL BE RODENT PROOF WITH 1 NGH CEMENT GOVERWG IN
n | OWNER BATH i‘ RES AN _APPROVED MANMER
: - i o AR R | O Tt MO Ui S5 S S e APATED S>>
| ~ .
b \ /1@ @—':E: Gy | wo | 50° | ss0 |[swa | Tew. | o | oz ) ; o ullls SNED N 5
e X gl e 39 1o S UNOR a
S A LI, SIVE 12 & - EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLEAR (5 | wasren soace g8
I 1 B OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44" MEASURED FROM THE FINISH FLOOR {CRC R310.1] .% .
g -
| - AL WINDOWS AT REAR ELEVATION FACING THE GOLF COURSE & VICINTY SHALL HAVE TEMPERED (19) | OBYER SPAGE WITH EXHAUST FAN ABOVE E
‘ 3] 3] — =¥ GLAZNG. 17) | SOFFIT, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS £
I - PER SECTION 3122 - IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS J8) [ UNOER COUNTER DISHWASHER 2
| LOCATED MORE THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR SURFACE BELOW, THE LOWEST (@) | FreESTAONG aAS FANGE 28
"Q_ PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF THE WINDOW SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 24 INCHES ABOVE THE ' (3
e = = N FINISHED FLOOR OF THE ROOM IN WHICH THE WINDOW IS5 LOCATED. OPERABLE SECTIONS OF 30X30 ATTIC ACCESS FOR MECHANICAL UNIT SHALL BE WEATHER-STRIPPED AND INSULATED TO pd-
A i @: H— ’7 WINDOW SHALL NOT PERMIT OPEMINGS TP!AT ALLOW PASBAGE OF A 4'DIAMETER SPHERE WHERE THE EQUIVALENT OF THE CELING INSULATION s
: : ‘ ]L_@_JI i oy N T EXGETION -2 GPENNGS TRAT FROVIDED. WITH WDOW-FALL PREVENTION DEVIGES THAT COMPLY EDL] TPRES FOOT SOUARE 136" # 361|CONCRETEISTOOR SLORE AWAY FROMIBULDING é
. WITH ASTM F 2000 . ]
I ==L 2 2. EXCEPTION - 3 WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPEMNG CONTROL DEVICES THAT Z2) | 42 MMM REFRIGERATOR SPACE 3
n | I TAUNDRY 5|, COMPLY WITH R12.22 23) | TANKLESS WATER HEATER, NORITZ MODEL g
) 2 ! 3 ) | DRYER DUGT VENTED THROUGH WALL =
; -
o\SLENY § . DOOR SCHEDULE B e o 077 T T
8 THRESHOLD; NOT MORE THAN 7 3/4° PROVIDED THAT THE DOOR DOES NOT SWNG OVER THE
L ® t MARK o TYPE |MATERIAL|RATING NOTES ENDNGIONE L DOnIIPERIChC IRt Tl
& N 5
l I o X €] N N cL®. ; WIDTH |HEIGHT)| (29) [ BULT IN 22* DEEP BASE CABINETS
5 - o) 3 N 0] ] wo ~0" | ROWL-UP | METAL (27) | CONDENSING UMT LOCATION ON CONCRETE PAD - EXTENDING 3° ABOVE ADJOINNG GRADE
4 & |8 §-3 1/2" ] = 0" 8-0" | SWING | FIBERGLASS ENTRY DOOR (28) | ONE SHELF AND TWO POLES
i | o " 1378 S CLOSER § SF LATGHRG (29) | DASHED LNE INDICATES WALL LINE ABOVE - SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS
v o . - & ve B] | 3o 68" | SWNG | SOLD SOUD CORE DOOR GASKETED TO
& - A L WOOD () [ 2x8 PONY WALL AT ISLAND 34-1/4" HIGH - SEE 2/A2.0 FOR ISLAND DIMENSIONS
N S e T I 4| =z g-8" | SWNG | METAL (31) | GRAB BAR RENFORCEMENTS: 2X BLOCKING. SEE GRAB BAR REINFORCEMENT NOTE THIS SHEET
p < NE) (i B | ze oo | Swia FIBERGLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE (36°X80°) W/ ROD
©°
|, ) SEDROOM S G > \[E l HEDROOM 2 G| o P [ @) [ 1K VENEER FISH AT WODER FARNHOUSE ONLY. SEE EXTEFION ELEVATIONS SHEET
" e @ | EEQURE K- TYPE X GVESUM BOARD THROUSHOUT ENCLOSED USAGLE AREA RDER STARE
E m 2 -8 WING PROVIDE FREBLOCKING AT THE STUDS WALLS ADJACENT TO THE STRING {CBC 10033.9 & 708}
| 10 | s .6" | BY-PASS %) | SHELF
{ . %) | BULT N DESK ﬂ-
7. o | SwiNG
I y || 2 3 J | i @) | vANTY SPAcE
. 1 Ll DOOR LANDINGS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
2 1 [& o ) « WIOTH OF DOOR WITH 36° MNMUM. (CRC R31a) 38) | COVERED PATIO
ROl P 5 NO MORE THAN 15° LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD. [CRC ROM3Y
I ° | h ol NOT mmmwmx TOP OF THE THRESHOLD PROVIDED THAT THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE 36 HANDRAILL. DET. 32F/8D-2.3
O . S = " = - (40) | CHASE FOR MECHANICAL DUCT WORK, REF. MECHAMCAL PLANS
T TG — FENESTRATION VALUES AWNNG  MODERN FARMHOUSE Z
1 5 ol i . : N SHGC 12) | CONCRETE SLAB. SLOPE AWAY FROM BULDING W/ STEPPED ENTRY
|y L 4 7 il S TYPE UVALUE e e TwicriDs|  MATERIAL NOTES 43) | GYP. BD. SQUARE SOFFIT, SEE DET. 1/A-21
95 vz 1010 z =
N : s I + L. SINGLE  HUNG 030 023 020 VINYL sH 4) | ZERQ STEP ENTRY ——
@ | W 1100 U)
k- K 4 SLIDING WINCOW 030 0.23 021 VINYL X0
: 16-8° 206" PICTURE WINDOW 0.2¢ 026 023 VYL PW ROOM F I N ' S H ES .
. i 380" ROOM HEIGHT| FLOOR | WALLS | CEILING
0 4 SLIDING DOOR 020 023 .21 VINYL SLD. TEMR,
I ENTRY, GREAT ROOM, BEDROOM 4, BATH 3, - EPOXY
L INSULATION SCHEDULE KITGHEN, PANTRY 90" | concreTe LLJ
l CELING R-38 THE SHEET ROCK| SHEET ROCK m
@ 248 EXTERIOR WAL ) OWNERS BATH, BATH 2, LAUNDRY gor | (VEREY
PATTERN)
I FLOOR [ABOVE GARAGE] A% Q—
OWNERS SUITE, BEDROOMS 2 & 3, 8-0" CARPET
TXV VALVE PROVIDED HALLWAY, WIC
SCALE = 1/4"=1'-0"
i auazna DUAL PAW 7 LOW-E GARAGE 9.0° | CONGRETE |8/ Tvee x| 8/8° TVPE %
oueTs a8 SHEET ROCK { SHEET ROCK ——
PORCH, PATIO 9-0" | CONCRETE | STUCCO | STUCCO of HGH
AADIANT BARRIER EXPOSED ATTIC (SEE ELEVATIONS) RB BPANDED
SQUARE FOOTAGE e
PLAN] AREA SQFT. WALL LEGEND ~ '
w GROSS 2,594 STUDS TOP PLATE SILL PLATE
Q UVING_TOTAL 2,65 | IR | 26 0 2+ OC WSUATED] DOUBLE 2x6 | PRESSURE TREATED 3x8
2 o [ et Foo %7 248 6 24" O.C. NON-NSULATED) DOUBLE 2x6 | PRESSURE TREATED 2x6
3 g D FLOOR 1220 I | 26 6 2+° OC. (FURRED WALL] DOUBLE 2x6 | PRESSURE TREATED 2x8
X & | "2 caR GARAGE [ R | 24 0 ©° OC. DOUBLE 2x4 | PRESSURE TREATED 2x4
§ PORCH 33 0 AGENG STy ﬂ)ﬁi‘g A INGER Jg::LED [GRADE ST, Y APPROVED ICC INSPECTION
COVERED PATIO (OFTION) e +_NO PAESSURE TREATED SHL PLATE AT 2ND FLOOR
GRAB BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR BATHROOMS
(USE 2x4 WD STUDS, TYP.}
MOUNTING HTSs 32° AFF. MAX 28" AFF, MIN. Qi
WATER BACK OF W/Ci 40" WIDE, M. Revisions
CLOSETS: | SDE OF W/Ci 12* MAX. FROM WALLS, 42" MN. IN LENGTHS A [B.C. 10-30-15
BATHTUBS: | MOUNTING HTS: 32" AFF. MAX. 367 AFF, MN, /A | OWNER CHANGE
_______ BACK WALL OF BATHTUB (WIDE SIDEh 12° WIDE FROM EA. SIDE A |
OF WALL, 48" LENGTH MN. = 1A\ |
/ S § SHOWERS: | MOUNTING HTS.: 32° AFF. MAX. 8" WIDE RENFORCING MIN. TYP. ALL SIDED ERalImMALE
g 2
-~ -~z % » ADDITIONAL REINFORCING TQ BE ADDED TO AREA BETWEEN BATHTUB TOP AND «32° AFF, Project #; IMPRESSIONS 4|
. gl @ Date:  121-18
=] < Drawn :
\ Sl e Checked: -
AN 2
~ STANDARD PLAN X H
\ 2pPL.ND.C-16-062 ExHIEBIT _F-4 DATE4-13-17  cm s smisno oeveL Geient oeer, Sheet Number
VARIES
b vames | PROJENG. DATE #15 13732
TP SQUARE SOFFIT TRAFFICENG DATE
, 1. SOFFIT ELEVATION : e A-2.1
EXTENDED WIC / STUDY / BATH 2 OPTION B s
SCALE = 1/4"=1'-0Q" : APR 05 2016
CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPT
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